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WEAR YOU LIFE JACKET!

RULES

This race will be governed by the Racing Rules of Sailing, 2013-2016, as modified by these Sailing Instructions and
by Additional Sailing Instructions for the 3 Crib Fiasco.

SKIPPERS' MEETING AND ENTRY DEADLINE There will be a skippers' meeting on Friday September 19, 2014.
Registration is closed at 1800 on September 17", but may be extended at the Race Committee's discretion.
AWARDS PRESENTATION: There will be an awards presentation with food and refreshments Saturday September
20, 2014 after racing at Columbia Yacht Club.

STARTING TIMES AND SIGNALS

The Race Committee will give no additional signals after the first start, but may broadcast occasional time checks
on VHF 69. This is a reverse start /modified pursuit race, with the start time for each boat based on its PHRF rating.

Starting Times will be displayed on the last page of these Sailing Instructions

ALTERNATE PROPULSION
Per RRS 42.3(i), a boat may use any means of propulsion until five minutes before its assigned start time.

START

The Starting Area will be approximately due east of North Avenue Beach.

The starting line will be between a green Polyhedron and an orange flag on the committee boat.
If the wind is out of the South, the starting line will be in a North-South attitude and boats will start by heading

east away from the starting area and bearing away to the 1% mark.

OCS AND RECALL

1. If any part of a boat's hull, crew or equipment crosses the starting line during the five-minute period
before its assigned start time:

a. It will receive a 20-minute penalty without a hearing (this modifies RRS 63.1 and A5); and

b. It need not return to start properly, but shall proceed to sail the course. This modifies RRS 28.1 and 29.1.
2. No recall signals or hails will be made. This modifies RRS 29.

COURSE

Three course marks to be passed on starboard are :

the first mark- Wilson Avenue Crib;

the 2™ mark -an orange polyhedron placed approximately 1.5 miles east of Harrison Deever Crib and

the 3" mark - the 4 Mile Crib approximately East of Columbia Yacht Club.

RESTRICTED AREAS AROUND ALL CRIBS MUST BE OBEYED. VIOLATORS WILL BE DSIQUALIFIED WITHOUT
REDRESS
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FINISH

The Finish area will be East and slightly South of the South end of the Outer Breakwall.

The Finish line will be between a white POLYHEDRON and the Committee Boat. Boats must pass between the
white inflatable polyhedron and the Committee Boat

COMMUNICATION WITH RACE COMMITTEE

1. Check-ins will be required by driving behind the committee boat with main sail hoisted or number board
displayed on committee boat side of passing yacht — IF YOU HAVE NO SAIL NUMBERS BE SURE TO YELL OUT YOUR
BOAT NAME AS YOU PASS BY THE COMMIITTEE BOAT. TRY TO LET THE COMMITTEE BOAT SEE YOUR NAME.
Boats registered for the race but not starting (i.e. DNC or DNS) shall report their status by leaving an email
message at skywaysocial@gmail.com or leaving a text message at 847-638-0010 before 9 a.m. on the day of the
race.

2. Any boat that retires from the race or does not finish within the time limit shall so notify the Race Committee
as soon as possible on VHF radio channel 69, or by leaving a text message at 847-638-0010

3. Boats approaching the finish line after 1500 (3 pm) are asked to hail the Race Committee on VHF channel 69 as
they approach.

4. Boats are requested to note their finish time and the boat(s) finishing just ahead and behind them, for later Race
Committee inquiry.
RACE DISTANCE: Approx.13.5 nm. TIME LIMIT: 4:00 pm (committee boat may be gone) on the day of the race.

WEAR YOUR LIFE JACKET!

SPONSORS —

SKYWAY YACHT WORKS,LLC KARMA YACHT SALES

PETTIT PAINT KANBERRA GEL HARKEN EQUIPMENT
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BOAT NAME
KALI
TRIDENT
CIGARE VOLANT
ALBION
SANKATY
CLOUD Splitter
ENDEAVOR
SEA DANCER
MIS en PLACE
MISSION
GERONIMO

TERMINAL VELOCITY

SILVER SURFER
TALISMAN
THIN ICE
CHEAP THRILL
WAHOO
ENCHANTEE
DREAM ON
KNOTTY KITTY
SAHALIE
SLOT MACHINE
STRIKING
GWHIZ
CHIEF

RATING

240
240
182
171
162
150
147
147
138
135
129
126
126
126
126
126
126
114
111
111
111
87
87
84
84
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STARTING TIMES

1°T TIME SYNCHRONIZATION WARNING 10:58 A.M.

2"° TIME SYNCHRONIZATION WARNING 10:9 A.M.
FIRST WARNING 11:00

FIRST START 11:05

START TIME

1105
1105
1117
1120
1122
1125
1127
1127
1128
1129
1131
1132
1132
1132
1132
1132
1132
1135
1137
1137
1137
1142
1142
1143
1143

KARMA
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Viour Lake Bchigan Sadboer
Daaier Since G2



KARMA
SAIL MONKEY
FOG
SOUL SHINE
DAS BOOT
WOOTON
DEFIANCE

FOILING KITE BOARD EXHIBITION START

75
75
75
75
54
39
-75

1145
1145
1145
1145
1150
1153
1218



